# CH \$40.00 52720

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA		10/11/2017	Partnership Limited By Shares: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henkel IP & Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5272057	TCLAD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8605715028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605712661

Email: amy.wergeles@henkel.com, lizette.sayah@henkel.com

**Correspondent Name:** Amy Span Wergeles, Henkel Corporation

Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 2: Law Department - Trademarks
Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Span Wergeles	
SIGNATURE:	//Amy Span Wergeles//	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TCLAD Assignment to HIPH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0831

900424630

### Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, a partnership limited by shares organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Henkelstraße 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor:

Mark – TCLAD U.S. Registration No. 5272057 Date of Reg. - August 22, 2017

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said trade mark to its subsidiery. Henkel IP & Holding GmbH, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Henkelstraße 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire to confirm the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such mark and registration, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such service mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
By: De Jan (accel)
Name Joachim Renner
Title: Proxy
Date:Oct_//11 <sup>tr</sup> , 2017
Ву:
Name:Caristian Schröder
Title:Corp. TM Counsel
Date: Oct 14th 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 10/11/2017**